502757672 04/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2804268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUELLER INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1200 ABERNATHY ROAD, SUITE 1200	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6561032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)434-7376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

770-434-6868 Phone:

Email: tjames@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: W. RANDY KING

Address Line 1: 1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191372-1480
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. RANDY KING
SIGNATURE:	/W. Randy King/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=00435140#page1.tif source=00435140#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 032623 FRAME: 0757**

502757672

11101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA, a corporation established pursuant to the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is the owner of an invention (the "Invention"), entitled "NON-DESTRUCTIVE MEASUREMENT OF PIPE WALL THICKNESS" described in the following patents (the "Patents"):

United States Patent No. **6,561,032** filed May 15, 2000 Canadian Patent No. **2,347,567** filed May 14, 2001

AND WHEREAS MUELLER INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company situated at 1200 Abernathy Road, Suite 1200, Atlanta, GA 30328, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA's interest in the Invention and in the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto MUELLER INTERNATIONAL, LLC, its entire right, title and interest, for all countries of the world, in and to the Invention, and in and to the Patents, and to all subsequent patent applications based thereon, including any regular patent applications that claim priority therefrom, and any and all continuations, divisions and reissues of any of the foregoing, together with the the right to claim priority from the Patents under the provisions of any international agreements and national laws including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,

AND NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any country authorized to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent for the Invention to MUELLER INTERNATIONAL, LLC, to the extent that the same would have been issued to NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA in the event that this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 032623 FRAME: 0758 This Assignment is executed as of the 36 day of March. , 2014

John R. McDougall, P.Eng.

Président

National Research Council of Canada

Declaration by Witness

1, Laura Cotherne Eckins Whose full post office address is

That I was personally present and did see, John R. McDougall, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

(signature of witness)

L.C. Eckensoviller.

a commissioner eta

PATENT REEL: 032623 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 04/08/2014